Code Compliance Monthly Report

May 2021

May 1 - May 31, 2021

Cholla District

Number of cases resolved
Number of cases opened
Proactive cases generated
Number of cases open on May 31, 2021
Case Count by Source:
Call
Referral from another Department
Proactive or expanded from another complaint

Web/QAlert

Citywide
Number of cases resolved
Number of cases opened
Proactive cases generated
Number of cases open on May 31, 2021
Number of Clean and Liens completed
Number of Civil Citations issued
Number of Parking Tickets issued (on private property)
Number of Criminal Citations and Filings

Saturday Inspections

May 2021
22
20
0 (0%)
21
20
10
0
0
10
729
611
211 (35%)
894
3
6
3
3
29

YTD

254
255
44 (17%)

99
21
44

o1

7589
7636
3955 (52%)

48
161
45
18

36



City of Glendale Code Compliance

Top 10 Vioiations Citywide
From 5/1/2021 - 5/31/2021

CODE
€C25-21(G)
€C25-21(F)
CC 25-21(E)
CC 24-65())

€C 25-21(D)
€C 25-20(D)
CC 24-65(D)
CC 24-65(B)
cC 25-22(1)

€C 25-20(C)

DESCRIPTION
CD-OVERGROWN WEEDS AND GRASS

CD-STORAGE-FRONT/SIDE/REAR YIS
CD-OUTSIDE STOR. FKONT/SIDE YD
CL-FFRONT YARD PARKING
CD-YEGETATION ENCROACH iN ROW
CD-PM LANDSCARING
CD-ABANDONED OR INOPERBL VEHCL
CD-PRKG COMM VEH/VAC LOT PRKG
CD-FRONT YARD PARKING

CD-PM FENCES/WALLS

VIOLATION COUNT
229

105
71
40
38
37
18
12

11



