Code Compliance Monthly Report May 2021

May 1 – May 31, 2021

Cholla District

	May 2021	L YTD		
Number of cases resolved	22	254		
Number of cases opened	20	255		
Proactive cases generated	0 (0%)	44 (17%)		
Number of cases open on May 31, 2021	21			
Case Count by Source:	20			
Call	10	99		
Referral from another Department	0	21		
Proactive or expanded from another complaint	0	44		
Web/QAlert	10	91		
Citywide				
Number of cases resolved	729	7589		
Number of cases opened 611 76		7636		
Proactive cases generated	211 (35%)	3955 (52%)		
Number of cases open on May 31, 2021	894			
Number of Clean and Liens completed 3		48		
Number of Civil Citations issued	6	161		
Number of Parking Tickets issued (on private property)	g Tickets issued (on private property) 3 45			
Number of Criminal Citations and Filings 3		18		

City of Glendale Code Compliance

Top 10 Violations Citywide

From 5/1/2021 - 5/31/2021

CODE	DESCRIPTION	VIOLATION COUNT
CC 25-21(G)	CD-OVERGROWN WEEDS AND GRASS	229
CC 25-21(F)	CD-STORAGE-FRONT/SIDE/REAR YDS	105
CC 25-21(E)	CD-OUTSIDE STOR. FRONT/SIDE YD	71
CC 24-65(I)	CD-FRONT YARD PARKING	40
CC 25-21(D)	CD-VEGETATION ENCROACH IN ROW	38
CC 25-20(D)	CD-PM LANDSCAPING	37
CC 24-65(D)	CD-ABANDONED OR INOPERBL VEHCL	18
CC 24-65(B)	CD-PRKG COMM VEH/VAC LOT PRKG	12
CC 25-22(I)	CD-FRONT YARD PARKING	11
CC 25-20(C)	CD-PM FENCES/WALLS	9